UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2207407106 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 03/15/2022 06:37 AM Pg: 10of 6

This Documeiit Fiepared By:
SUSAN YEOMAN
FLAGSTAR BANK, 'S

532 RIVERSIDE AVE,
JACKSONVILLE, F1. 32702
800-393-4887

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: JAVIER TONY VARGAS
3 FIRST AMERICAN WAY
SANTA ANA, CA 92707

Tax/Parcel #: 14-21-100-018-1086
[Space Above This Line for Recording [Jala] _

Original Principal Amount: $118,375.00 FHA\VA C<s2 No.:234 138-
Unpaid Principal Amount: §117,246.25 0099085

New Principal Amount: $107,651.87 Loan No: 044101475%

New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 11TH day of
FEBRUARY, 2022, between AILEEN CHENKELI, A SINGLE WOMAN (“Borrower™),
whose address is 3930 N PINE GROVE AVE 806, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60613 and

HUD-HAMP 01192022_356 flo441014758
Page |



2207407106 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, BY FLAGSTAR BANK FSB, ATTORNEY
IN FACT UNDER LIMITED POA

(“Lender”), whose address is 532 RIVERSIDE AVE., JACKSONVILLE, FL
32202, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Secutity Deed (the
“Security Instrument”), dated JUNE 4, 2019 and recorded on JUNE 11, 2019 in
INSTRUMENT NO. 1916212044, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security
Insuraent, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument
and dzrined therein as the “Property”, located at

3930 N ¥IN% GROVE AVE 806, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60613
(Property Address}
the real property ‘described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Inn consideration of the riuual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties
hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or
Security Instrument):

1. As of, FEBRUARY 1, 2022 the ammount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balarice™) is U.S. $107,651.87, consisting of the
amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lende:, plus capitalized interest and other amounts
capitalized, which is limited to escrows, anddny legal fees and related foreclosure
costs that may have been accrued for work coinplered, in the amount of U.S. $0.00.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balancs; olus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of

3.5000%, from FEBRUARY 1, 2022, The Borrower prom ses-to make menthly
payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 483.41, beginning un the 18T day of
MARCH, 2022, and continuing thereafter on the same day of eac su:ceeding
month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on FEBRUARY 4. 2152 (the
“Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and tiiz Security
Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounis.ia full
on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred
(or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or
transferred) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

HUD-HAMP 01192022 356 [Mo441014758
Page 2



2207407106 Page: 3 of 6

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration.
The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the
Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument
without further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of
th= Security Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower’s covenants and
agrerments to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
items, i.opounds, and all other payments that Bortower is obligated to make under
the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, v.uil and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. | above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing
for, implementing, ur relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the No'e; and

(b) all terms and provisions =¥ any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or
document that is affixed to, widl!ly or partially incorporated into, or is part of,
the Note or Security Instrument 2nd that contains any such terms and provisions
as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this lean but prior to this Agreement,
received a discharge in a Chapter 7 bankrny:icy, and there having been no valid
reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by enterirg inte this Agreement, the
Lender is not attempting to re-¢stablish any persora! liability for the underlying
debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed te ve a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Exrepu as otherwise
specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instramiest will
remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and corip!y with, all
of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and
accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and
assigns of the Borrower.

HUD-HAMP 01192022_356 Mo441014758
Page 3



2207407106 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Wheregf, | have exccuted this Agreement.

Borrower: AILEEN CHENKELI

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

02/23/022
Date

BCRROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Staw of TLLINOIS

County o8-l ook

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 1! 23 l 224

(date) by AILEZN, CHENKELI {name/s of person/s acknowledged).
%@MZ 15107t
\J

@z’fary Public
(Seal)
: . \ \ P JENNIFER MARTINEZ
Printed Name: \,,Lyw(-«_f Wi e 2 Offictal Sea!
Notary Public - State of fllinols
My Commission expires: My Commission Expires Dec 3, 2024 &
12]0312¢2

HUD-HAMP 01192022 356
Page 4

o441014758



2207407106 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, BY FLAGSTAR BANK FSB, ATTORNEY
IN FACT UNDER LIMITED POA

h Scol
/ /Z zc\ﬁggrli?esig:n?s /?.f / ,—Z Z
il < =
By /

(print name) Date
(title)

_[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

A notary pubhc ar'ziner officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual who signec th: document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, o: validity of that document.

State of Califownig )
County of Clemimpe )
Public, personally appeared Zacharioh Scales , who proved to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the parsea(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me thailie'she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ier/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the rzison(s) acted, executed the
instrument,

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Sizic af California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Signature Q’K (Seal)

Signature of Notary Public

Francesca Sara
Alvarez.Fedorovsky
COMM z 2389224
. ORANGE County
{75/ calitornia Notary Publlc

Jroend.l

------------------------------------

HUD-HAMP 01192022_356 Mo441014758
Page 5



2207407106 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): AILEEN CHENKELI, A SINGLE WOMAN
LOAN NUMBER: 0441014758
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Tiie lund referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF CHICAGO,
COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF IL, and described as follows:

UNIT NO 828 IN THE LAKE PARK PLAZA CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED
ON A SURVEY

THE FOLLOWING DVSTRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 2 (N THE EQUITABLE TRUST COMPANY'S
SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1

AND 2, IN PINE GROVE, A SUBDIVISION OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 21,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH,

RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINC{PAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY,
TLLINOIS, WHICH

SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE D':CLARATION OF
CONDOMINIUM RECORDED

AS DOCUMENT 24769207 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVihED PERCENTAGE
INTEREST IN THE

COMMON ELEMENTS,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 3930 N PINE GROVE AVE 806, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS <u613

HUD-HAMP 01192022_356 Mod41014758
Page 6



